## Instructions

Please download this Word document (available on the Industrial Commission/Outdoor Heritage Fund Program website at <a href="http://www.nd.gov/ndic/outdoor-infopage.htm">http://www.nd.gov/ndic/outdoor-infopage.htm</a>) to your computer and provide the information as requested. You are not limited to the spacing provided. After completing the report, save it and attach it to an e-mail and send it to <a href="https://outdoorheritage@nd.gov">outdoorheritage@nd.gov</a> AND print it and mail it to: North Dakota Industrial Commission, ATTN: Outdoor Heritage Fund Program, State Capitol – Fourteenth Floor, 600 East Boulevard Ave. Dept. 405, Bismarck, ND 58505. If you are unable to scan attachments, mail them with your paper copy of the report. You will be sent a confirmation by e-mail of receipt of your report and attachments. The project reports shall be provided to the Commission in both electronic and hard-copy formats with permission for unrestricted distribution. The electronic versions shall be in a suitable format for posting on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Commission website.

Outdoor Haritage Fund							
Outdoor Heritage Fund							
Status and Final Report Form/Guidelines							
This report is used to show progress of grant projects funded through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Status Reports and the Final Report must be submitted as required in Contract.							
Contract Number		Report Date	e Period Covered by Report				
014-150		03/30/2022	9/26/2021 – 03/25/2022				
Project Name							
Precision Agriculture: Technology, Conservation and Habitat							
Project Sponsor Name							
Pheasants Forever, Inc.							
Responsible Official (Last, First Middle)			Responsible Official's Title				
Bush, Rachel Marie			Conservation Programs Manager				
Project Sponsor Address							
1783 Buerkle Circle							
City	State	Zip Code	Telephone Number				
St. Paul	MN	55110	701-799-0766				
Financial Update							

	Funds Spent THIS Reporting Period*	Total Funds Spent to Date	Balance of Remaining Funds
Cash Match (LO)	\$18,177.13	\$44,750.54	\$55,874.46
In-kind Match			
Pheasants Forever	\$7,564.94	\$37,339.75	\$7,961.25
Participant	\$0	\$0	\$0
OHF Funding	\$20,412.13	\$92,810.25	\$209,064.75
Total	\$43,507.95	\$174,900.54	\$272,900.46

Please provide the following information regarding the funding for your project based on the contract award:

Do you anticipate needing to request a grant extension? /X/ Yes /\_/ No

If yes, please explain: This grant is set to expire on November 30, 2022. We expect funds remaining in this grant and ask for additional time to fully deliver. We have a total of 13 signed contracts for a total of 643.86 acres under contract. We also have an additional 4 applications accounting for 833.28 acres that are in the planning stage. Based on feedback from the field teams, we expect interest in this program to continue to increase. We respectfully request an extension through 2023.

<sup>\*</sup>As appropriate please provide copies of receipts for purchases.

Work Completed during Period Covered by Report:

(This information will be posted on the Outdoor Heritage Fund/Industrial Commission website)

Program Action	Program To Date
Total Applications Received	44
Signed Contracts	40
Completed Contracts	28
Planned Practices, under contract	
Grass Seeding	246.97 ac
Cover Crops	86.6 ac
Pollinator Habitat	290.20 ac
Total OHF Funds Obligated	\$68,680.05
Implemented Practices	
Implemented Practices	1070 44
Grass Seeding	1070.41 ac
Cover Crops	480.87 ac
Pollinator Habitat	73.95 ac

During this reporting period only a few plantings were completed, as most of the time did not fall within the recommended seeding windows. We did have three contracts complete their plantings through the fall/dormant seeding window. Plantings not completed last year due to drought as well as newly planned practices are on schedule to be seeded this spring.

This report was prepared pursuant to an agreement with the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, which partially funded the project through the Outdoor Heritage Fund. Project participants, its subcontractors, and the Industrial Commission of North Dakota, or any person acting on its behalf, do not:

- (A) Make any warranty or representation, express or implied, with respect to the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of the information contained in this report, or that the use of any information, apparatus, method, or process disclosed in this report may not infringe privately-owned rights; or
- (B) Assume any liabilities with respect to the use of, or for damages resulting from the use of, any information, apparatus, method or process disclosed in this report.

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Industrial Commission of North Dakota. The views and opinions of authors expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the Industrial Commission of North Dakota.

Signature of Responsible Official

## Rachel M. Bush, Conservation Programs Manager

<sup>\*</sup>As appropriate please provide copies of receipts for purchases.